
                                    2021 SHBA Board of Directors  
       Shoals Home Builders Association 
 

Officers/Executive Committee:          
1) President  Chris Brink    256-412-6907 (wcbrinkbuilder@gmail.com)              

1) 1st Vice-President   Will King 256-668-2432      (will@highcotton-homes.com)  

2) 2nd Vice-President   Tommy Cummings  256-366-3008  (tommy@shoalsOHD.com) 

3) Treasurer      Scott Haataja   256-762-7652   (shaataja@firstmetro.net) 
 

NAHB Directors: 
1) Rusty Alexander 256-335-5656   (rusty@riverworksco.com) 

2) Mark Reid  256-648-3090   (markreidcon@bellsouth.net) 

3) Alternate:  Chad Shook  256-443-8261  (emilychad826@gmail.com) 

State Directors: 
1) Tony Brink  (2021,  2022, 2023)            256-810-1031   (brinkapts@bellsouth.net) 

2) Patricia Edwards ( 2019, 2020, 2021)      256-810-6219  (pedwards@hiwaay.net) 

3) Bobby Bryan ( 2019, 2020, 2021) 256-710-3182    (bryanhousing@gmail.com) 

4) Randy Bratton (2021,  2022, 2023)           256-740-9136  (florencedecoratingcenter@yahoo.com) 

4) Scott Harper  (2020, 2021, 2022)             205-844-0169  (scottl.harper@cemex.com) 
 

 

Local Directors: 
1) Milton Hearn 256-483-1233     (mlhearnco18@gmail.com) 

2) Phillip Comer        256-710-0220    (philsgood56@gmail.com) 
3) Tyson Johnson 256-710-3173        (tysonj@hjlinsurance.com) 

4) John Froman         256-762-8458     (john@chgcomponents.com) 

5) Beverly Hardeman    256-810-2275    (bevhardeman@comcast.net) 
6) Joel Retherford 256-366-5799     (joelretherford@retherfordbuilders.com) 

 

 

Associates Council Chairman:   Jana Pennington   256-577-2241 (janap@bscoinc.com) 

 

Advisory Council:     
1. Todd Alexander         256-366-0860  (todd@alexandersurveying.com) 
2. Adam Muston   256-762-1887   (adam.muston@unitedsiteservices.com) 

3. Roger Pennington     256-762-1585   (rgpenn22@gmail.com) 
 

Legal Council:  Adam Burchell   256-810-0972   (adam.burchell@johnsonpaseur.com) 
   

Immediate Past President:    Chad Baker   256-627-4958   (chad@bakerbuilthomes.com)           

Membership Chairs:  Patricia Edwards & Beverly Hardeman 
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